
TORRANCE  COUNTY

RESOLUTION  # 97-46

'WHEREAS,  the  Torrance  County  Commission  in regular  session  on Wednesday,November  12, 1997,  did  propose  to authorize  a budget  increase  in the 1997-98  FYBudget  and,

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  autliorizatioxi  fi'om  the Department  of  Finance  andAdministration,  and

WHEREAS,  we  request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increase  for  additionalrevenue  received:

EXPENDITURE:

Line  Item:

401-10-220

401-05-299

420-70-172

REVENUE:

Line  Item:

401-1250

401-1850

420-1380

Amount  Or  Increase:
(Microfilming  Reimb.)  $ 1,628.00
(US  Forest  Grant)  $ 27,218.00
(Board  of  Finance  Loan)  $ 58,656.00

Amount  Or  Increase:

$ 1,628.00

$ 27,218.00

$ 58,656.00

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfully  requested  that  the above  budget  increase  in the1997-98  FY  Budget  be approved  by the Department of  Finance and Adxninistration.

'D(7Q@ at,F,.itancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 12th day ofNovember, 1997.

6unty  Clerk

DFA  Approval:

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COM@ISSION

Chester  Riley  Jr.


